D. S. PUBLIC CONVENT SCHOOL

RATSAR BALLIA (U.P.)
(Recognized by Govt. of Uttar Pradesh)
Vide Letter No. 6012-15/2021-22

ot y An English Medium School School Code: 736/2021
Contact No.: 7398283706

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALANDER (2025-26)

Holidays
Sl.No. ~ Date&Day _ ~ Name of Holidays
1 6 April, 2025. Sunday Ram Navami
2 10 April, 2025. Thursday Mahavir Jayanti -
3 14 April, 2025. Monday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti
4 18 April, 2025. Friday Good Friday
5 12 May, 2025. Monday Buddha Purnima B
6 21 May to 30 June, 2025 Summer Vacation
7 7 June, 2025. Saturday ) | Bakrid
8 6 July, 2025. Sunday Muharram -
9 9 August, 2025. Saturday Raksha Bandhan
10 14 August, 2025. Thursday Chehallum N
11 16 August, 2025. Saturday Janmashtami -
12 5 September, 2025. Friday Eid-e-milad
13 6 September, 2025. Saturday Anand Chatur Dasi
14 17 September, 2025. Wednesday Biswakarma Puja ]
15 1 October, 2025. Wednesday Dusshera
16 7 October, 2025. Tuesday Balmiki Jayanti
17 20 to 23 October, 2025. Diwali/gavardhan Puja/Bhai Duj
Monday to Thursday -
18 28 October, 2025. Tuesday Chhatt Puja
19 31 October, 2025. Friday Sardar Ballabh Bhai Patel Jayanti
20 5 November, 2025. Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti -
21 24 November, 2025. Monday Guru Teg Badhur martyr
22 25 December, 2025. Thursday Christmas
23 31 December, 2025 to 14 january, 2026 | Winter Vacation
24 23 January, 2026. Friday Basant Panchami
25 15 February, 2026. Sunday Maha Shivratri
26 4 March, 2026. Wednesday Holi
27 21 march, 2026 Saturday Id-ul-Fitr
28 26 march, 2026. Thursday = | ram Navami - ]
Events
SI.No. Date & Day Name of Events
1 26 January, 2026. Monday Republic day
2 15 August, 2025. Friday Independence day
3 5 September, 2025. Friday Teacher’s day
4 2 October, 2025. Thursday Gandhi Jayanti
5 14 November, 2025. Friday Children’s Day
.6 Fourth week of December, 2025 Annual Sports Meet
Examinations
Sl.No. Date Name of Name of Examinations Parents Teacher Meet
1 Third week of May, 2025 Class Test On 5" day after complete of test
2 Last week of July, 2025 Periodic Test-| ' On 5" day after complete of test
3 Last week of September, 2025 Half Yearly Exam. On 10" day after complete of Exam.
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